Executive Security & Intelligence Leadership Certificate

PROGRAM SCHEDULE

Program Launch
Welcome Calls 30 minutes Starting mid-December 2024

Orientation

Half Day In-Person Wednesday, January 15, 2025

Program Introduction Session & Reception  1:00 p.m. to 6:00 p.m.

Module 1: Leading in the Evolving S&I Context

Day 1: The S&I Context: Leadership Trends Full Day In-Person Tuesday, January 21, 2025
and Functions Session 8:30a.m. to 4:30 p.m.

Full Day In-Person Wednesday, January 22, 2025

Day 2: Priorities & Decision-Making in S&lI Session 8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.

Full Day In-Person Thursday, January 23, 2025

Day 3: Citizen-Centred Leadership Session 8:30 a.m. 10 4:30 p.m

Module 2: S&I Partnerships and Communication

Wednesday, February 26,

Day 1: Leading S&I Partnerships and Full Day In-Person
Collaboration Session 2025
8:30a.m. to 4:30 p.m.
Day 2: Effective S&I Leadership Full Day In-Person Thursday, February 27, 2025
Communication Session 8:30a.m. to 4:30 p.m.

Module 3: Investigating S&!I Enterprise Leadership Challenges and Priority Threats

Group Research: Organization Site Visits on - Various dates and times

: . . Small Group Visits &
Enterprise Security and Risk Management Interviews! between Monday, March 3 to
and Interviews on S&I Threats Friday, March 28, 2025 2
Debrief of Interviews on S&I Threats and Full Day In-Person Thursday, April 3, 2025
Functions Session 8:30a.m. to 4:30 p.m.

1 Approximately six 1 to 1.5-hor interviews with community leaders, subject-matter experts, academics, and private sector
stakeholders are scheduled by each participant sub-group at mutually convenient times between these dates.

2 Participants attend only one half-day Organization Site Visit between these dates.
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Module 4: Leadership Strategies for Innovation, Cyber and Artificial Intelligence

: o Full Day In-P Thursday, May 8, 2025
Day 1: Leading Innovation in an S&I Context Wl bay fn-rerson ursday, May

Session 8:30a.m.to 4:30 p.m.
Day 2: Leading Through Crisis: Cyber and Full Day In-Person  Friday, May 9, 2025
Artificial Intelligence in a Changing World Session 8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.

Module 5; Leading the S&I Community Into the Future

Full-Day In-Person  Thursday, May 29, 2025

Day 1: Leading Change in an S&I Context Session 8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.

Day 2: A Vision for an S& Community of the  Full-Day In-Person  Friday, May 30, 2025
Future Session 8:30a.m.t0 4:30 p.m.
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